

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

REPLACE BRIDGE #14

BRIDGE # 14 ON SR 1360 (FIRETOWER RD.) OVER SHEPARDS DITCH CANAL, AT 0.02 MILES EAST OF SR 1367

		T. A. LOVING COMPANY		KEYSTONE CONTRACTING CO., INC		S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION		
		GOLDSBORO, NC		GRIFTON, NC		WILSON, NC		
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	25000.00	29390.00	29500.00	
0002	0029000000-N	SP	REINF BRG APPR ***** (13+00.00)	Lump Sum	12500.00	9000.00	16000.00	
0003	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	1.00	100.00	1.00	
0004	0248000000-N	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (LS) (EXCAVATION & EMBANKMENT)	Lump Sum	31731.00	24000.00	20000.00	
0005	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	10 TON	35.50	39.00	84.00	
0006	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	30 SY	2.00	5.00	3.00	
0007	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	28 LF	30.00	40.00	75.00	
0008	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	40 LF	35.00	45.00	80.00	
0009	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	36 LF	5.00	16.00	20.00	
0010	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** (0"-3")	220 SY	20.00	25.00	33.00	
0011	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	150 TON	83.00	91.55	83.00	
0012	1525000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	110 TON	83.00	144.55	83.00	
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	14 TON	640.00	740.00	640.00	
0014	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2 EA	2500.00	1300.00	2500.00	
0015	2407000000-N	840	STL FRAM W/ 2 GTR, STD 840.37	2 EA	100.00	1600.00	150.00	
0016	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	38 LF	35.00	25.00	60.00	
0017	3030000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	25 LF	15.00	15.00	15.00	
0018	3045000000-E	862	SBGR SHOP CURVED	50 LF	16.00	16.00	16.00	
0019	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	11.00	11.00	11.00	
0020	3195000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE AT-1	1 EA	500.00	500.00	500.00	
0021	3215000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE III	4 EA	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	
0022	3270000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	3 EA	1875.00	1875.00	1875.00	
0023	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	2 TON	43.00	165.00	110.00	
0024	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE (DRAINAGE)	10 SY	2.00	3.00	3.00	
0025	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum	2800.00	2713.00	3095.00	
0026	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	750 LF	0.55	3.10	2.45	
0027	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	750 LF	0.65	3.30	2.75	
0028	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	280 LF	2.00	2.00	2.00	
0029	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	75 TON	5.00	43.00	40.00	
0030	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	5 TON	43.00	78.00	110.00	
0031	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	10 TON	35.50	40.00	80.00	
0032	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	2 ACR	350.00	700.00	700.00	
0033	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	1.50	3.00	3.00	
0034	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	300.00	600.00	600.00	
0035	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	1.50	1.00	5.00	
0036	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	600 LF	2.00	2.00	2.00	
0037	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	5 CY	5.00	3.00	30.00	
0038	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,015 SY	2.00	2.00	2.00	

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

REPLACE BRIDGE #14

BRIDGE # 14 ON SR 1360 (FIRETOWER RD.) OVER SHEPARDS DITCH CANAL, AT 0.02 MILES EAST OF SR 1367

				T. A. LOVING COMPANY	KEYSTONE CONTRACTING CO., INC	S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION				
				GOLDSBORO, NC	GRIFTON, NC	WILSON, NC				
0039	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	60 LF	4.00	240.00	3.45	207.00	3.45	207.00
0040	6048000000-E	SP	FLOAT TURBIDITY CURTAIN	50 SY	5.00	250.00	15.00	750.00	29.00	1450.00
0041	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	80 LF	7.00	560.00	7.00	560.00	7.00	560.00
0042	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2 ACR	850.00	1700.00	800.00	1600.00	1700.00	3400.00
0043	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	4.00	200.00	8.00	400.00	8.00	400.00
0044	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	200.00	50.00	400.00	100.00	400.00	100.00
0045	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	75 LB	2.00	150.00	4.00	300.00	4.00	300.00
0046	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1.75 TON	200.00	350.00	400.00	700.00	400.00	700.00
0047	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	25.00	250.00	50.00	500.00	50.00	500.00
0048	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	10 EA	1.00	10.00	50.00	500.00	40.00	400.00
<b>STRUCTURE ITEMS</b>										
0049	8021000000-N	SP	REMV EXIST STR ***** (13+00.00)	Lump Sum		35000.00		35000.00		40000.00
0050	8112730000-N	450	PDA TESTING	1 EA	2450.00	2450.00	2450.00	2450.00	4000.00	4000.00
0051	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** (13+00.00)	Lump Sum		10000.00		8000.00		15000.00
0052	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** (13+00.00)	Lump Sum		27500.00		20000.00		25000.00
0053	8364000000-E	450	HP12X53 PILES	600 LF	40.00	24000.00	60.00	36000.00	50.00	30000.00
0054	8365000000-E	450	HP12X53 GALV PILES	200 LF	50.00	10000.00	65.00	13000.00	64.00	12800.00
0055	8393000000-N	450	PILE REDRIVES	1 EA	1.00	1.00	200.00	200.00	50.00	50.00
0056	8608000000-E	876	RIP RAP II (2'-0")	110 TON	47.00	5170.00	60.00	6600.00	95.00	10450.00
0057	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE (SLOPE PROTECTION)	117 SY	2.00	234.00	2.00	234.00	3.00	351.00
0058	8765000000-N	SP	CONSTRUCTION OF SUBSTRUCTURE (13+00.00)	Lump Sum		65000.00		56000.00		62500.00
0059	8766000000-N	SP	CONSTRUCTION OF SUPERSTR (13+00.00)	Lump Sum		120000.00		104200.00		110000.00
0060	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) (GALVANIZED SHEET PILE)	3,672 SF	20.00	73440.00	41.00	150552.00	33.82	124187.04
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	513313.00	TOTAL	587870.00	TOTAL	592076.04
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	140518.00	SUB-TOTAL	155634.00	SUB-TOTAL	157738.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	372795.00	SUB-TOTAL	432236.00	SUB-TOTAL	434338.04

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

REPLACE BRIDGE #14

BRIDGE # 14 ON SR 1360 (FIRETOWER RD.) OVER SHEPARDS DITCH CANAL, AT 0.02 MILES EAST OF SR 1367

PALMETTO INFRASTRUCTURE INC  
GREENVILLE, SC  
MCLEAN CONTRACTING CO.  
GLEN BURNIE, MD

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		30000.00		36000.00
0002	0029000000-N	SP	REINF BRG APPR ***** (13+00.00)	Lump Sum		12000.00		12000.00
0003	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
0004	0248000000-N	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (LS) (EXCAVATION & EMBANKMENT)	Lump Sum		31000.00		10000.00
0005	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	10 TON	65.00	650.00	45.00	450.00
0006	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	30 SY	6.00	180.00	5.00	150.00
0007	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	28 LF	85.00	2380.00	50.00	1400.00
0008	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	40 LF	87.00	3480.00	60.00	2400.00
0009	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	36 LF	12.00	432.00	15.00	540.00
0010	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** (0"-3")	220 SY	24.00	5280.00	35.00	7700.00
0011	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	150 TON	83.30	12495.00	83.00	12450.00
0012	1525000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	110 TON	135.90	14949.00	83.00	9130.00
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	14 TON	667.20	9340.80	640.00	8960.00
0014	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2 EA	2000.00	4000.00	1500.00	3000.00
0015	2407000000-N	840	STL FRAM W/ 2 GTR, STD 840.37	2 EA	1250.00	2500.00	1200.00	2400.00
0016	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	38 LF	75.00	2850.00	25.00	950.00
0017	3030000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	25 LF	15.00	375.00	15.00	375.00
0018	3045000000-E	862	SBGR SHOP CURVED	50 LF	16.00	800.00	16.00	800.00
0019	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	11.00	55.00	11.00	55.00
0020	3195000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE AT-1	1 EA	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
0021	3215000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE III	4 EA	1500.00	6000.00	1500.00	6000.00
0022	3270000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	3 EA	1875.00	5625.00	1875.00	5625.00
0023	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	2 TON	225.00	450.00	60.00	120.00
0024	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE (DRAINAGE)	10 SY	6.00	60.00	3.00	30.00
0025	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum		6500.00		3095.00
0026	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	750 LF	2.45	1837.50	2.50	1875.00
0027	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	750 LF	2.75	2062.50	3.00	2250.00
0028	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	280 LF	5.00	1400.00	4.00	1120.00
0029	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	75 TON	70.00	5250.00	60.00	4500.00
0030	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	5 TON	225.00	1125.00	65.00	325.00
0031	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	10 TON	225.00	2250.00	35.00	350.00
0032	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	2 ACR	1500.00	3000.00	900.00	1800.00
0033	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	3.50	350.00	5.50	550.00
0034	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	2100.00	1050.00	1600.00	800.00
0035	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	12.00	2400.00	5.00	1000.00
0036	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	600 LF	3.00	1800.00	4.00	2400.00
0037	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	5 CY	125.00	625.00	15.00	75.00
0038	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,015 SY	2.75	2791.25	2.50	2537.50

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

REPLACE BRIDGE #14

BRIDGE # 14 ON SR 1360 (FIRETOWER RD.) OVER SHEPARDS DITCH CANAL, AT 0.02 MILES EAST OF SR 1367

PALMETTO INFRASTRUCTURE INC  
GREENVILLE, SC  
MCLEAN CONTRACTING CO.  
GLEN BURNIE, MD

0039	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	60	LF	4.75	285.00	3.00	180.00
0040	6048000000-E	SP	FLOAT TURBIDITY CURTAIN	50	SY	28.00	1400.00	113.30	5665.00
0041	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	80	LF	8.00	640.00	10.00	800.00
0042	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2	ACR	2700.00	5400.00	1780.00	3560.00
0043	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	5.00	250.00	12.50	625.00
0044	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	2100.00	525.00	1600.00	400.00
0045	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	75	LB	5.00	375.00	6.00	450.00
0046	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1.75	TON	2100.00	3675.00	1000.00	1750.00
0047	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	75.00	750.00	65.00	650.00
0048	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	10	EA	425.00	4250.00	400.00	4000.00

**STRUCTURE ITEMS**

0049	8021000000-N	SP	REMV EXIST STR ***** (13+00.00)	Lump Sum			30000.00		26000.00
0050	8112730000-N	450	PDA TESTING	1	EA	4500.00	4500.00	5300.00	5300.00
0051	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** (13+00.00)	Lump Sum			10000.00		1800.00
0052	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** (13+00.00)	Lump Sum			15000.00		42000.00
0053	8364000000-E	450	HP12X53 PILES	600	LF	75.00	45000.00	80.00	48000.00
0054	8365000000-E	450	HP12X53 GALV PILES	200	LF	95.00	19000.00	43.00	8600.00
0055	8393000000-N	450	PILE REDRIVES	1	EA	4000.00	4000.00	3700.00	3700.00
0056	8608000000-E	876	RIP RAP II (2'-0")	110	TON	75.00	8250.00	60.00	6600.00
0057	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE (SLOPE PROTECTION)	117	SY	5.00	585.00	3.00	351.00
0058	8765000000-N	SP	CONSTRUCTION OF SUBSTRUCTURE (13+00.00)	Lump Sum			65000.00		75000.00
0059	8766000000-N	SP	CONSTRUCTION OF SUPERSTR (13+00.00)	Lump Sum			175000.00		161000.00
0060	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) (GALVANIZED SHEET PILE)	3,672	SF	31.00	113832.00	51.00	187272.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 686060.05 TOTAL 727915.50

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 195893.05 SUB-TOTAL 162292.50  
STRUCTURE ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 490167.00 SUB-TOTAL 565623.00

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

T. A. LOVING COMPANY	1	513313.00
KEYSTONE CONTRACTING CO., INC	2	587870.00
S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION	3	592076.04
PALMETTO INFRASTRUCTURE INC	4	686060.05

DEC 18, 2014 02:26 PM

PASQUOTANK

TIP NO

17BP.1.R.72

2:00PM 5 / 5 002

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

DEC 17 2014 DA00209

REPLACE BRIDGE #14

0.083 MI

BRIDGE # 14 ON SR 1360 (FIRETOWER RD.) OVER SHEPARDS DITCH CANAL, AT 0.02 MILES EAST OF SR 1367

---

MCLEAN CONTRACTING CO.

5

727915.50